












diil Ghafoor Kandhir 
Deputy Director (Procurement) 

Mehran Uni. of E.T. Jamshoro 

Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, Jam. 

 

Bid Evaluation Report 

    

1. Name of Procuring Agency 

2. Tender Reference No 

3. Tender Description/Name 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid documents Sold 

7. Total Bids Received: 

8. Bid Opening date: 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified 

(if applicable): 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 

11. Bid Evaluation Report:  

Mehran University Of Engineering & Technology, Jamshoro. 

D.D.(Proc.)/MUET/JAM/-130, dated 23-06-2015 

"Procurement of Split Air Conditioners" 

Under SPPRA Rule Open Competitive Bidding 

(Single Stage One Envelop Procedure) 

MUET website on 25-06-2015. 

SPPRA website under Serial # 24687 on 30-06-2015 

02 

02 

14-July-2015 

N.A. 

00 

S 
No 

Name of Firm or Bidder 
Cost 

offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0  1 2 3 4 5 6 

1.  M/s Karachi Traders, Karachi. 
As per comparative statement. 

Copy Attached 

r 	R 

Accepted as 
per lowest 
bid on item 
rate basis. 

2.  M/s Neworld Hyderabad. 

Mr. Mush • ue 	ed Panhwer 
Purchase & Store Officer 

Mehran Uni. of E.T. Jamshoro 

oczzl.,< 

Engr. Qamar-ul-H an Memon 
Project Director 

University of Sindh 

I

1 	Bid Evaluation Report. 



MEHRAN UNIVERISTY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, JAMSHORO 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

"For The Procurement of Supply of Split Air Conditioners 

Tender opened on 14.07.2015 

Sr. 
Items Qty. Model 

M.s NeWorld, 
Ms. Karachi 

Traders 
Rate 19,to 	_ 

1 

1 Ton Split Air 
Conditioners, Along 
with kit, Bracket, Wire 
and Installation 

25 

Dawlance 15 Monogram/Signature 43,900 40,250
.  

Dawlance LVS-I5 46,000 N.Q. 

Haier 12 LK LVS-150 46,000 N.Q. 

GREE I2CZ8 55,500 51,750 

Mitisubishi 13-VC 67,600 56,925 

GREE-Inverter Model-12 CITHz 79,500 N.Q. 

LG Inverter Model-12SQ 87,500 N.Q. 

ACSON Inverter Model-Maleysia 108,000 N.Q. 

2 

1.5 Ton Split Air 
Conditioners, Along 
with kit, Bracket, Wire 
and Installation 

40 

Dawlance 30 Monogram/Signature 55,000 C.... 49,450 

Dawlance LVS-30 57,000 N.Q. 

Haler 18 LK LVS-150 57,000 N.Q. 

GREE I8CZ8 71,500 63,250 

Mitisubishi I3-VC 79,700 70,150 

GREE-Inverter Model-18 CITHz 102,000 N.Q. 

LG Inverter Model-18SQ 108,000 N.Q. 

ACSON Inverter Model-Maleysia  151,000 N.Q. 

3 

2 Ton Split Air 
Conditioners, Along 
with kit, Bracket, Wire 
and Installation 

10 

Dawlance 45 Monogram/Signature (71,500 

89,700 

N.Q. 

78,200 GREE 24 CZ8 

Mitisubishi 13-VC 102,800 86,825 

GREE-Inverter Model-24 CITHz 122,000 N.Q. 

LG Inverter Model-24SQ 130,000 N.Q. 

ACSON Inverter Model-Maleysia 163,000 N.Q. 

*N.Q.-Note Quoted 

Abdul 	oor andhir 

Deputy Director (Proc.) 

MUET, Jamshoro 

Mr. 	 hmed P. 

Purchase & Store Officer 

MUET, Jamshoro 

Engr. Qamar-u • ; ssan M. 

Project Director 

(University of Sindh) 



t‘  - Tender Reference 
Item Number- . 

DD(Proc.)/MUET/JAM/-130 Dated 23" June, 2015 

04-Four-Supply of Split Air Conditioners 

- Procuring Agency 	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, Jamshoro 

Tender Advertised : 	Website: 	MUET on 25-June-2015 
SPPRA @ Serial # 24687 on 30-June-2015 

Newspaper (Daily Dawn & Jung on 27-6-15 Sindh Express 3-7-15) 

, The Tender documents were issued up to I3th  July, 2015. The deadline of submission bids was 

14-07-15 @12:30pm; accordingly bids were opened on 	14-07-15 @1 :00pm. 

The following suppliers/bidders have purchase the document and participated for the same: - 

Sr. # Firm's Name Bid Offered Signature 

01 M/s Neworld Hyderabad (Itt  )1//  

02 M/s Karachi Traders, Karachi 
a 

1 

Total Bids Sold  02 Nos. 	Total Bids Received   O)_ NZ'. 

T" 	 44.a2a, 

Abdul Ghafoor Kandhir 	Musht 	nhwar 	Engr. Qamar-ul-Hass. Memon 

Deputy Director (Procurement) 	Purchase & Store Officer, 	Project Director 

MUET, Jamshoro 	 MUET, Jamshoro 	 (University of Sindh) 



MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 
JAMSHORO 

Ph. +92-22-2109010 

MINUTES OF THE BID OPENING COMMITTEE MEETING 

Tender Reference 	 DD(Proc.)/MUET/JAM/-130 Dated 23rd  June, 2015 

Procuring Agency 	 Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, Jamshoro 

Tender Advertised 	 Website: 	MUET on 25-June-2015 
SPPRA @ Serial # 24687 on 30-June-2015 

MINUTES OF UPC MEETING FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF SPLIT AIR CONDITIONERS. 

The Meeting of Committee for the procurement of above said items for the Mehran University was held 

on 14-07-2015 at 1:00pm in the office of Deputy Director(Procurement). 

The following members have attended the bid opening meeting: 

1.  Engr. Qamar-ul-Hassan Memon Project Director, Uni. Of Sindh 

2.  Abdul Ghafoor Kandhir Deputy Director (Procurement) 

3.  Mr. Mushtaque Ahmed Panhwer Purchase & Store Officer 

The meeting was started with the recitation of Holly Quran. Afterwards, Committee welcomed the 

members and participants, thanked them for attending the meeting. Lateran, the agenda were made as 

under:- 

\ATEM 01: 	PROCUREMENT OF SPLIT AIR CONDITIONERS. 

The Undersigned informed the committee members that the sealed bids/Item Rate Bids were invited with 

the approval of Competent Authority as per SPP Rules 2010. He further brief that the bids were issued 

from 29-06-2015 to 13-07-2015 and the deadline for bid submission was 14-07-2015 at 12:30pm. 

Whereas, the openning time was on the same date at 1:00pm. The bidders attendance sheet were presented 

to committee memebers, showing the names of prospective suppliers who purchased the bids and 

submitted duly filled(total bids sold-02 and recieved 02 Nos). The attendance sheets of bidders are also 

attached. 

Accordingly, the sealed bids were opened on 14-07-2015 at 1:00pm in the presence of all members, 

Project Director-University of Sindh, Deputy Director (Procurement), Purchase & Store Officer, 

Bidders/Suppliers and their designated representatives under Rule 41 of SPP Rules 2010. 

The committee started the proceedings of opening of bids in-front of aforementioned bidders; 

the names of each bidder were read aloud one by one by opening their respective bids. The committee also 

read aloud the rates/bid amount. 

Page 1 of 2 



• 
er e committee Members examine all the bids as per the Qualification/ eligibility criteria provided in the 

idding documents, arithmetical checks and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the 

- bidders. 

The meeting ended with vote of thanks to all members. 

Mushtaq 	Panhwer 

Purchase & Store Officer 

Page 2 of 2 




















